F22301
FILED FOR RECORDING
ETT OVER 102
Eddy Campiglia
Children Courty over the
THE POWER TO THE

APN: 3 - 174 - 04
Recording requested by and mail documents and

tax statements to:

Name: EDDY O. R. SUSAN CARRIGLIA

Address P.o. Bo X Z 48

City/State/Zip: Pioche, NV 89043

Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977 www.legalformsrus.com

RPTT: ___ GRANT, BARGAIN, and SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS that: JACK E MCHANGON AND
LORETTA MUMANMON
(hereinafter called GRANTOR(S)) in consideration of TEN 10.00
dollars \$ 1000, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby GRANT,
BARGAIN, SALE and CONVEY to: EDDY OR SUSAN CAMPICLIA
(hereinafter called GRANTEE(S)) all that real property situated in the City of CALIENTE.
County of / IN CCLM State of Nev ADA
bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description and commonly knows address)

All OF LOT SIXIE I IN BLOCK THREE 13) INTHO CITY OF CALIENTE COUNTY OF LINEOLN, STATE OF NEVADA TOGETHER WITH ANY AND ALL IMPREVENTS SITUATE THEREON MEADOWLARK CALIENTE, NEVADA 89008

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

Page 1 of 2

Initials 🗾

appertaining to.	spartericiness therearity selling of in any
In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my h	and/our hands on 3 day of 5
Signature of Grantor	Locate My Mannon Signature of Grantor
Print or Type Name Here	Lere tt 2 M - M 2 n moni
STATE OF Glops) COUNTY OF Canyon)	
On this 3 day of May before me, a Notary Public Sack E. McMam	personally appeared
personally known to me to be the person(s) whose who acknowledged thathe executed this in	name(e),(s) subscribaded the above instrument
Verent Elin	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF
Notary Public My commission expires: />/// o ^c / Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness	for your purpose.
	/ /

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

Page 2 of 2

Initials 🚜

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) a) <u> </u>	\ \
b)	\ \
c)	
d)	FOR RECORDERS USE QNLY,
2. Type of Property:	Document/Instrument#: 122301
a) 🛣 Vacant Land b) 🗆 Apt. Bldg	Book No Page 200
b) □ 2-4 plex d) □ Condo/Twr	hase Date of Recording: May 17 2004
e) Mobile Home f) Comm'l/Inc	Notes:
g) 🗆 Agricultural h) 🗗 Single Fam	. Res.
□ Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 4250.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	property) ()
Transfer Tax Value:	\$\
	-SS
REAL PROPERTY TRANS	FER TAX DUE \$
4. IF EXEMPTION CLAIMED:	200 00 00
a. Transfer tax exemption per NRS 375.	
b. Explain reason for exemption: Partial Interest: Percentage being trans	ferred: %
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being trans	s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and
	is correct to the best of their information and belief, and
can be supported by documentation if called	d upon to substantiate the information provided herein.
Eurthormore, the parties agree that disallow	vance of any claimed exemption, or other determination
of additional tay due, may result in a nenal	ty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per monun.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Se	eller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional
amount owed.	
j	\ \
Signature Jack & M. Mans	Capacity GRANTOR
11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Signature Louth my mann	Capacity <u>GRANTOR</u> BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	(Required)
(Required)	(Keduned)
	EDDY OR SUSAN CAMPIGLIA
Print name	Print name
Filing reality	PABOX 248
Address	Address
	PIOCNE
City	City
	<u>NY 89043</u>
State Z	ip State Zip
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING	RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)
	Engrave#
On what I de (Demon Name)	Escrow#
Company's/Person Name	
Address	City State Zip
	CODM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)